An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 30, 1982

Ms. Lois J. Meyer City Clerk City Hall Butterfield, Minnesota 56120

Re: Docket Number

A-3930 Butterfield

Ordinand l City of

Ordinance Number dated 6/7/82 City of Butterfield

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILEED SEP 1 0 1982 Gran Anderson State Secretary of State

PDL:mem

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

(REVISED 1/81)

Butterfield

CITY OF BUTTERFIELD

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF BUTTERFIELD CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES SECTION 414.033, SUBD. 5.

The City of Butterfield does hereby ordain:

Section 1. That pursuant to Petition by Clifford Simenson and Sara Simenson, husband and wife, and pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 414.033, Subd. 5, the City of Butterfield does hereby annex to it and embody in its corporate limits the following described property located in Butterfield Township, County of Watonwan, State of Minnesota:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 27, Township 106 North, Range 33 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Watonwan County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Beginning at the center of Section 27; thence on an assumed bearing of North 0 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East, along the north-south quarter line of said section, a distance of 108.00 feet to an iron monument marked with Registration No. 13593; thence North 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of 177.00 feet to an iron monument marked with Registration No. 13593; thence South 2 degrees 09 minutes 40 seconds East a distance of 108.20 feet to the east-west quarter line of said section; thence North 89 degrees 57 minutes 46 seconds West, along said east-west quarter line, a distance of 181.08 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.44 acres, more or less, subject to easements now of record in said county and state.

Section 2. That the property owners shall be responsible for paying for the initial hookup and installation of any City services provided to said property including sewer service.

Section 3. That a certified copy of this Ordinance shall be immediately forwarded to the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted the 2^{-2h} day of 4^{-2h} , 1982, by the City

of Butterfield.

1

Ed. Runs laff Ed Wentzlaff, Mayor

J. Meyer

STATE OF MINNESOTA <u>PEPARTMENT OF STATE</u> FILED SEP 1 D 1982 Gran Cholorem Showe Secretary of State

#34138

ROBERT J. DEHENZEL, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW P.O. BOX 146 101 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET ST. JAMES, MINNESOTA 56081 TELEPHONE: (507) 375-3375

August 18, 1982

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State Room 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

RE: Clifford & Sara Simenson/Annexation of Certain Property Into the City of Butterfield effective July 30, 1982.

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the City of Butterfield Ordinance annexing to the City of Butterfield certain land pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 414.033, Subd. 5. The annexation of this property was final effective July 30, 1982, upon approval by the State of Minnesota Municipal Board.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. DeHenzel, Jr.

RJD/mo

Enclosure

cc: Clifford Simenson Ed Wentzlaff, Mayor